
8.—7 42

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

•-«.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total.

Education Department. £ £ £

Vote 43.—Head Office 2,161 250 2,411
„ 44.—Public Schools ... 357,200 357,200

„ 45.—Native Schools ... 9,450 3,020 12,470
„ 46.—Industrial Schools 1,997 8,435 10,432
„ 47.—School for Deaf-mutes 1,442 1,520 2,962
„ 48.—School for Blind... 615 615

„ 49.—Miscellaneous Services 1,100 1,100

Lunacy and Charitable Department.
15,050 372,140 387,190

Vote 50.—Lunatic Asylums 21,281 21,560 42,841
„ 51.—Charitable 5,383 5,383
„ 52.—Eotorua Sanatorium 826 335 1,161

Department or Labour.
22,107 27,278 49,385

Vote 53.—Department of Labour 1,335 ,500 2,835

TOTAL OP CLASS VIII. 38,492 i,918 439,410

.tern. ,93-94.
EDUCATION DEPAETMENT.

HEAD OFFICE.
1893-94.

Total number of officers ... 8
£ £

VOTE No. 43.
Salaries—Secretary and Inspector-General

Chief Clerk
Clerk and Assistant Inspector ...
5 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £180, 1 at £170, 1 at £156,

1 at £140

600
375
310

876

Other Charges—
Clerical Assistance
Travelling Expenses
Contingencies ...

2,161

2
8
4

100
100
50

Total—Vote No. 43

250

2,411


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

