## CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

		1893–94.			
	Salaries.		her irges.	Total.	
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.	£		£	£	
Vote 43.—Head Office	2,161		250	2,411	
" 44.—Public Schools		35	7,200	357,200	
" 45.—Native Schools	9,450		3,020	12,470	
" 46.—Industrial Schools	1,997	8,435		10,432	
" 47.—School for Deaf-mutes	1,442	1,520		2,962	
" 48.—School for Blind		615		615	
" 49.—Miscellaneous Services			1,100	1,100	
LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.	15,050	37	2,140	387,190	
Vote 50.—Lunatic Asylums	21,281	2	1,560	42,841	
" 51.—Charitable			5,383	5,383	
" 52.—Rotorua Sanatorium	000		335	1,161	
,	22,107	2	7,278	49,385	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.			-		
Vote 53.—Department of Labour	1,335	1,500		2,835	
TOTAL OF CLASS VIII	38,492	40	0,918	439,410	
Item.					
EDUCATION DEPAR	EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. 1893-94.				
HEAD OFFICE	<b>C.</b>		£	£	
Total number of officers	8		æ.	, æ	
VOTE No. 43.  SALARIES—  Secretary and Inspector-General Chief Clerk Clerk and Assistant Inspector 5 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £180,	  1 at £170, 1 at	  £156,	600 375 310		
1 at £140	•••	•••	876		
OTHER CHARGES—			2,161		
2 Clerical Assistance 3 Travelling Expenses 4 Contingencies	•••		100 100 50		
			250	_	
TOTAL—VOTE No. 43	•••	•••	<del></del>	2,411	